

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly West Bengal University of Technology)

Office of the Inspector of Colleges

Main Campus: NH 12, Haringhata, Post Office – Simhat, Police Station – Haringhata, Pin – 741249 City Campus: BF-142, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 064 Tel. No. : (033)2321-7588, (033) 2334-1014/1021/1025/1028/1031; Fax : (033) 2321-8776

No. IC-308/2025/3922

Date : 20.01.2025

NOTIFICATION

This is notified for information of Management of all affiliated colleges (AICTE/ PCI/ AICTE/PCI/CoA/Non-AICTE) under MAKAUT, WB that **the inspection** in connection with the affiliation for Academic Year, 2025-26 in respect of the Colleges (AICTE/PCI/CoA/Non- AICTE) who had applied before us for Introduction of new courses/Variation in intake of existing courses will commence **on and from 10.02.2025**. The Management of this Colleges who had applied to AICTE/PCI/CoA/MAKAUT, WB in connection with the Introduction of new courses/Variation in intake of existing courses (AICTE/PCI/ CoA/Non- AICTE) should get themselves ready for said inspection to be held on & from 10.02.2025 and send the soft copy of Self-Assessment Report and Inspection Report (SAR & IR) as per uploaded format in the University website **within 05.02.2025 positively** to the official email id: <u>icdepartmentmakaut@gmail.com</u>.

All concerned are to note and act accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

(Dr. S. K. Maity) Inspector of Colleges

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The P.A. to Vice Chancellor Please bring it into the kind notice of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. The Chairman/Secretary of Organizing/Sponsoring Trust/Society of the Colleges (AICTE /PCI/ CoA/Non-AICTE) affiliated to MAKAUT,WB.
- 3. The Principal/Director of all existing affiliated Colleges (AICTE/PCI/CoA/Non-AICTE) of MAKAUT, WB.
- 4. The Information Scientist, MAKAUT, WB with a request to kindly upload this in our University website.
- 5. The Assistant Inspector of Colleges, MAKAUT, WB

(Dr. S. K. Maity) Inspector of Colleges